503536443 10/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3583070

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| WEC COMPANY | 02/22/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WOODS EQUIPMENT COMPANY |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2606 S. ILLINOIS |
| Internal Address: | P.O. BOX 1000 |
| City: | OREGON |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS |
| Postal Code: | 61061 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7062898 |
| Patent Number: | RE37339 |
| Patent Number: | 5966850 |
| Patent Number: | RE37320 |
| Patent Number: | 5727342 |
| Patent Number: | 5865492 |
| Patent Number: | 5706638 |
| Patent Number: | 5634735 |
| Patent Number: | 7458199 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-222-9981

Email: shouk@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT Address Line 1: PACWEST CENTER, SUITE 1900

Address Line 2: 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BLOUNT - WOODS EQUIPMENT

503536443 PATENT REEL: 036932 FRAME: 0595

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SALLY HOUK |
|--------------------|--------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Sally Houk/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/23/2015 |
| | • |

Total Attachments: 2

source=WEC - Woods Equipment Company Name Change 02-22-05#page1.tif source=WEC - Woods Equipment Company Name Change 02-22-05#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036932 FRAME: 0596



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WEC COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WEC COMPANY" TO "WOODS EQUIPMENT COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 5:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2324073 8100 050224932



Varriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State 787

DATE: 03-18-05

PATENT REEL: 036932 FRAME: 0597

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:32 PM 03/17/2005
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT FILED 05:17 PM 03/17/2005
SRV 050224932 - 2324073 FILE

OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

WEC COMPANY (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation on February 18, 2005, resolutions were duly adopted proposing and declaring advisable that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended and restated as follows:

"FIRST: The name the Corporation is Woods Equipment Company."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder of the Corporation has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

FOURTH: That the capital of the Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said WEC COMPANY has caused this certificate to be signed by Randall S. Rapp, an authorized officer, this 22nd day of February, 2005.

| By: | Authorized Officer |
|--------|-------------------------------|
| Name: | Randall S. Rapp Print or Type |
| Title: | Secretary |

PATENT REEL: 036932 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 10/23/2015